

SPECIAL MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN JANUARY 17, 2023, 5:30 P.M.

- 1) Opening of Meeting
- 2) RESOLUTION 2023-52 RESOLUTION TO PROMOTE PATROLMAN MICHAEL FITZGIBBON TO SERGEANT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN POLICE DEPARTMENT.
- 3) RESOLUTION 2023-53 RESOLUTION TO PROMOTE PATROLMAN COLIN KELBAUGH TO SERGEANT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN POLICE DEPARTMENT.
- 4) <u>RESOLUTION 2023-54 RESOLUTION TO PROMOTE PATROLMAN DAVID</u>
 <u>CHILDS TO SERGEANT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN POLICE DEPARTMENT.</u>
- 5) RESOLUTION 2023-55 RESOLUTION TO PROMOTE PATROLMAN ANTHONY CASTERIOTO TO SERGEANT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN POLICE DEPARTMENT.

Mayor Magazzu will Administer the Oath's to the Officers

- 6) RESOLUTION 2023-56 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE ISSUANCE OF AN OFF- PREMISE RAFFLE LICENSE FOR ROTARY CLUB OF BERLIN.
- 7) All Other Business.
- 8) Public Portion
- 9) Adjourn